PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Li Weiwei	06/20/2011
Du Hong	06/20/2011
Chen Yi	06/20/2011
On Ning	06/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tianjin Dragon Chemiluminescent Tubes Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 2 Liutan Dongli Nan Rd., Jingjin Main Road	
City:	Beichen District, Tianjin	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	300400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13170376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)645-2435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126452410

Email: joe.dunne@DUNNELAW.NET

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Gerard F. Dunne, PC

Address Line 1: 156 Fifth Ave
Address Line 2: Suite 1223

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 737-003P

Joseph Dunne

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=GlowSandAssignment#page1.tif source=GlowSandAssignment#page2.tif source=GlowSandAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026512 FRAME: 0260

OF \$40.00 131/03/6

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I:

- Li, Weiwei, residing at Unit 301, Hall One, Building 5, Tailai Residence, Gubei Rd., Hebei District, Tianjin, China;
- Du, Hong, residing at Millennium Garden, Xiqing Rd., Hongqiao District, Tianjin, China;
- Chen, Yi, residing at Building 707, Street No. 3, Hongqiao District, Tianjin, China; and
- On, Ning, residing at 4F, Tower 23A, South Horizons, Hong,

我:

李维维,地址是天津市河北区古北道泰来家园5号楼1门301

杜洪,地址是天津市红桥区西青道千禧园

陈郁, 地址是天津市红桥区三号路七〇七大楼

安宁, 地址是香港海怡半岛23A座4F

having invented certain new and useful improvements for CHEMILUMINESCENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THEREOF, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is concurrently filed herewith;

为天津天龙化学发光管有限公司发明一种新型有用的化学发光配方与其制作 方法,并对此在美国提交专利申请。

> PATENT REEL: 026512 FRAME: 0261

Whereas, Tianjin Dragon Chemiluminescent Tubes Co., Ltd., a corporation of China, having its principal place of business at, No. 2 Liutan Dongli Nan Road, Jingjin Main Road, Beichen District, Tianjin, 300400, China, is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

而天津天龙化学发光管有限公司,是一间中国公司。其主要营业地点是中国 天津北辰区京津大道柳滩东里南路2号。天津天龙化学发光管有限公司拥有此项发 明和所有针对此项发明在美国或世界任何国家所取得专利的所有权力,封号和利 益。

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, I, hereby assign and transfer, and by these presents do assign and transfer unto said Tianjin Dragon Chemiluminescent Tubes Co., Ltd. the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

现在,在考虑到所收有价值的报酬后,我在此转让于天津天龙化学发光管有限公司所有此项发明在美国及其领土的权益以及所有针对此项发明在美国或世界任何国家批准的专利的所有权利,所有权和利益。天津天龙化学发光管有限公司将独家拥有此权益。此分配和转让包括任何对专利的分割,再版,延续和延期。

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Tianjin Dragon Chemiluminescent Tubes Co., Ltd., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, its successors and assigns.

我在此授权并要求美国专利局官员和任何其他国家将天津天龙化学发光管有

PATENT REEL: 026512 FRAME: 0262

限公司列位此项发明所有权利, 所有权和利益的收让人。

June P. 2011

Li, Weiwei

June P. 2011

June 2011

Du, Hong

June W 2011

Chen, Yi

PATENT REEL: 026512 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 06/28/2011